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Welcome BBQ
All welcome to our welcome BBQ on Tuesd
25th February 5.30 7pm.
Please bring a salad or dessert to share.
Meat supplied.
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Fri 14th Feb -Tennis
Fri 21st Feb -Tennis
Fri 21st Feb - District Swimming

Whittlesea
Mon 24th Feb i State School

Spectactular rehearsal Seymour
Mon 24th Feb i School Council
Meeting 1 6:45pm

Tue 25th Feb A Welcome BBQ
5.307pm

Fri 28th Feb i1 Tennis

Fri 28th Feb i Leadership Badge

Presentations 3pm

Mon 2nd Mar i Parents Club AG
7pm

Thu 5th Mar A Parent Teacher
Interviews.

Fri 6th Mar fi Curriculum Day
Tue 10th Mar -School photos
Thu 12th Mar i Grade 5/6 Grand

Prix Melbourne
Fri 13th Mar fi JNW program

Grade 6
Fri 20th Mar -Halogen Young

leaders Grade 6
Fri 20th Mar -Heathcote Games

Foundation to Grade 5 _ Sun Smart Hats
Fri 23rd Mar i School Council All children are required to wear wide brimmed

meeting 2 6:45pm hats at school No hat = No Outdoor play.
Thu 26th Mar A Art Centre Hats are available from the office for $8.00 each.

Excursion Foundation to Gr 6
Fri 27th Mar i Jump Rope for

Heart o6Jump Off .
Fri 27th Mar i Last Day of Term LIZ Lussts L2Z [Eeele

IRT DAY! 12/2Eve 13/2 Chevyrose
Term 2 i Tuesday 14th April 15/2 Alfie 15/2 Milla

pyal ong. psj@edu
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Parents are always very welcome to atten

Assembly wusually commences at 3.
Mr_ C Ms S mi t h Ms Stut é Mi ss C
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For being kind,
especially at the

swimming sports

Mr s B

For his enthusiasm an
positive attitude to

starting the school yea

For his confident,
have a go attitude andg

willingness to share hi
opinion in whole class

discussions.

For showing the schoo
values at all times

Archer

For being such a kind
and positive student |

SWIMMING CLUSTER LANCEFIELD 5TH FEBRUARY
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had a great day at the Swimming Cluster Swimming| Da

Foundation Rest Day i1 Term 1

Rest Daysfi 12th, 19th, and 26th February.

During February, Foundation (prep) students have one day off per week. The Rest Days are e
Wednesday during the month of February.
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